504937192 05/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4983938

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RONALD G. SCOTT, LLC	02/16/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED FABRIC TECHNOLOGIES,M LLC
Street Address:	2441 HIGH TIMBERS DR.
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	THE WOODLANDS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77380

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9962313

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)375-0202

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 832-375-0200

Email: helen.tinsley@iiplg.com, barry.blount@iiplg.com

Correspondent Name: BARRY D. BLOUNT

Address Line 1: 13231 CHAMPIONS FOREST DR.

Address Line 2: STE. 410

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77069

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AFT:0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARRY D. BLOUNT
SIGNATURE:	/Barry D. Blount/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=AFT-0005 assignment from Ron Scott to AFT 2-16-2018#page1.tif source=AFT-0005 assignment from Ron Scott to AFT 2-16-2018#page2.tif source=AFT-0005 assignment from Ron Scott to AFT 2-16-2018#page3.tif

PATENT 504937192 REEL: 045939 FRAME: 0327

Application No: 14/140,358 Atty. Docket No. AFT 0005

Filed: 12/24/2013

Title: COMPRESSION GARMENT AND METHOD OF FORMING THE SAME

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, including the payment of patent prosecution costs including filling fees and legal fees until prosecution is completed or deemed unproductive, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Ronald G. Scott, LLC, 6017 Silver Oak Lane, The Colony, Texas 75056 (hereinafter "assignor") assigns to Advanced Fabric Technologies, LLC, 2441 High Timbers Dr., Suite 400, The Woodlands, Texas 77380 (hereinafter "assignee"), its successors and assigns, a one sixth ("1/6") interest in the invention disclosed in the above-identified application for Letters Patent, and in said application and any and all other applications, which the undersigned may file on said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof. The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights conveyed to said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby the interest of said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Buldy of mo	02.16.2018
Ronald G. Scott for Ronald G. Scott, LLC	Date
David O'Keefe for Advanced Fabric Technologies, LLC	Date

Application No: 14/140,358

Atty. Docket No. AFT 0005

Filed:

12/24/2013

Title:

COMPRESSION GARMENT AND METHOD OF FORMING THE SAME

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, including the payment of patent prosecution costs including filling fees and legal fees until prosecution is completed or deemed unproductive, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Ronald G. Scott, LLC, 6017 Silver Oak Lane, The Colony, Texas 75056 (hereinafter "assignor") assigns to Advanced Fabric Technologies, LLC, 2441 High Timbers Dr., Suite 400, The Woodlands, Texas 77380 (hereinafter "assignee"), its successors and assigns, a one sixth ("1/6") interest in the invention disclosed in the above-identified application for Letters Patent, and in said application and any and all other applications, which the undersigned may file on said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof. The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights conveyed to said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby the interest of said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

																							at		

PATENT REEL: 045939 FRAME: 0329 David O'Keefe for Advanced Fabric Technologies, LLC
Page 1 of 1

<u>Z-/6-/8</u> Date

PATENT REEL: 045939 FRAME: 0330

RECORDED: 05/30/2018